Page 1 of 2

SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN

Republic of the Philippines
PHILIPPINE INTERNATIONAL CONVENTION CENTER
PICC Complex, 1307 Pasay City
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC)

March 8, 2022

ONE (1) YEAR PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE SERVICES OF CCTV

ADDENDUM NO. 01

This Addendum is issued to amend/revise certain provisions of the Bid
Documents for the above-captioned procurement. Said amendments are as
follows:

I. Section V- Special Conditions have been changed to read as:
e GCC Clause 2.2

o Payment
1. Payment shall be made quarterly and payable within
thirty (30) calendar days after presentation of the billing
invoice and submission of the accomplished quarterly
preventive maintenance checklist to the Security Office on
the services rendered by the contractor.

e GCC Clause 3
¢ Performance Security
Within ten (10) calendar days from receipt of the Notice of
Award, but in no case later than the signing of the contract

by both parties, the successful Bidder shall furnish the
performance security in any of the following forms:

Amount of Performance Security
Form of Performance Security (Equal to Percentage of the Total
Contract Price)

Cash or Cashier's/Manager’s Check

issued by a Universal or Five percent (5%)
Commercial Bank.
Bank draft/guarantee issued by a Five percent (5%)

Universal or Commercial Bank

Surety bond callable upon demand
issued by a surety or insurance
company duly certified by the
Insurance Commission as
authorized to issue such security.

Thirty percent (30%)

The successful Bidder may also opt to submit a Performance
Securing Declaration, provided that it shall be required to

/



Page 2 of 2

submit any of the aforementioned forms of Performance
Security prior to issuance of the Notice to Proceed.

II. Section VI- Schedule of Requirements has been changed to read as:
e Contract Duration

e Contract shall be binding and effective from
April 1, 2022 to March 31, 2023.

III. Section VII- Technical Specifications
e II. Scope of Works

o 17. Provide 3 service units of video wall monitors
(46 inches LCD Monitor)

Corrected copies are attached. Bidders are advised to replace their
original copies with the corrected copies.

For guidance and information of all concerned.

o Tl

MELPIN A GONZAGA
Chairman

Received by:

(Signature over printed name)
Telephone/Fax No.
Date:

Name of Company:




Special Conditions of Contract

GCC
Clause

|

The Procuring Entity is The Philippine International Convention Center
(PICO)

2.2

Payment

1. Payment shall be made quarterly and payable within thirty (30)
calendar days after presentation of the billing invoice and submission
of the accomplished quarterly preventive maintenance checklist to the
Security Office on the services rendered by the contractor.

2. Payment shall be made in Philippine peso.

3. The contractor agrees that there shall be no price increase in the
contract amount for the duration of the contract.

Performance Security

Within ten (10) calendar days from receipt of the Notice of Award, but in no
case later than the signing of the contract by both parties, the successful Bidder
shall furnish the performance security in any of the following forms:

Amount of Performance Security
Form of Performance Security (Equal to Percentage of the Total
Contract Price)

Cash or Cashier’s/Manager’s Check
issued by a Universal or Commercial Five percent (5%}
Bank.

Bank draft/guarantee jssued by a )
Universal or Commercial Bank Five percent (5%)

Surety bond callable upon demand
issued by a surety or insurance
company duly certified by the

Insurance Commission as authorized to Thirty percent (30%)
issue such security.

The successful Bidder may also opt to submit a Performance Securing
Declaration, provided thet it shall be required lo submit any of the

aforementioned forms of Performance Security prior to issuance of the
Notice to Proceed

Inspection and Tests

PICC may reject any works and materials that do not conform to the
scope of works. The Contractor shall rectify such rejected work/s to meet the

standard set in the scope of works Section VII — Technical Specifications at
no cost to PICC.

The period for correction of defects is seven (7) calendar days upon receipt of
notice from PICC project-in-charge.

22



Section V1. Schedule of Requirements

The delivery schedule expressed as weeks/months stipulates hereafter a delivery date which is
the date of delivery to the project site.

Item Description
NMumber

Contract duration shall be for a
period of one (1) year. Contract
One (1) Year Preventive Maintenance w:Il‘start after the issuance of the
1 Services of CCTV. Notice to Proceed but not later
than April 1, 2022 to March 31,

2023

I hereby commit to comply and deliver all the above requirements in accordance
with the above stated schedule.

Name of Company / Bidder

Signature over printed Name of Authorized Representative

Position

Date

23



7. Maintain the cleanliness of all camera lenses and housing surfaces.
8. Check all glands and seals of external equipment.

9. Check if cameras are aligned to user specification, and correct field of view
and make adjustment if necessary.

10. Make sure that all Camera and IP radio brackets are in good working
condition, to include camera pole. Fix and replace defective clamps and
bolts/brackets.

11. Check the quality of recording during day and night time modes and replace
cameras with defective Infrared (IR) Mode

12. Check all pan, tilt, and zoom assembly to include fixing of electrical
connections and function to include camera pre-set

13. Replacement of 2 units defective 8 ports PoE switches.

14. Ensure that fiber optic cables are operational, fix all expose conduit for
safety and security.

15. Ensure the operational condition of cameras provided by Metro Parking
installed at Florentine street.

16. Replacement of 3 units Biometrics
17. Provide 3 service units of video wall monitors (46 inches LCD Monitor)

18. Replacement of 80 pes. battery of Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS) and
Battery Backup System

19. Provide service unit for defective Network Video Recorder (NVR).

20. Maintain the operational status of the Fire Protection System at server room

. Warranty:

. Warranty of all replaced cameras and equipment shall be for the period
of One (1) year, while for the workmanship the warranty is three 3)
months upon completion.

2. Warranty shall cover equipment and maintenance.

IV. Conditions of the Contract:

1. The contractor must conduct preventive maintenance every month for a
period of one (1) year.

26




3/10/22, 2:56 PM https:Iinoﬁoas.philgeps.gov.phlGEPSNONPILOTIT enderICreateBidSupplernantUl.aspx?directFrom=BidAbstract&reﬂD=847471 9

Thursday, March 10, 2022 02:56 PM Wilfredo Alcoriza PICC » Log-out l

Bid Supplement

Note: Asterisk (*) indicates mandatory fields

Reference Number 8474719
Tite One (1) Year Preventive Maintenance Services of CCTV
Category Security Surveillance and Detection Equipment
Type @ Addendum O Clarification
Bid Supplement No. 8474719-01
Title* Addendum No. 1
Area of Delivery/Location (Independent City) !
Abra
Agusan Del Norte
|Agusan Del Sur i
DeliveryPeriod/Contract Duration 1 Year/s
Contact Person*
Wilfredo V Alcoriza a8

Description* Addendum No. 1
March 10, 2022

Maintenance Services of CCTV

Add Associated Components

Done Cancel

© 2004-2022 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved. Help I Contact Us I Sitemap

https:I!notices.phifgeps.gov.phIGEPSNONPILOTlT enderlCreateBidSupplementUI.aspx?directFrom=BidAbstract&reﬂD=3474719 n



